Respondents should bear this in mind when preparing their Proposal.   

b. Sublease of Restaurant.  The operation of the restaurant may be outsourced to a 

third party, who would be a sublessee under the successful Respondent’s Lease. 

c.  

5. Development Fee.  A development fee in the amount of Forty Seven Thousand & No/100 Dollars 

($47,000.00) is required with your proposal submission. This Development Fee is refundable if your 

Proposal is not selected. No checks will be deposited until the final selection is made. 

6. Transfer or Assignment.  Respondents should note that JIA will not consent to any assignment or